CH \$165.00 450747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Klone Lab, LLC		11/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLFF, LLC	
Street Address:	9 Water Street	
City:	Amesbury	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01913	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4507476	REVITALIGNRX
Serial Number:	87173297	REVITALIGN
Registration Number:	5377030	REVITALIGN
Registration Number:	5186919	PURE ALIGNRX
Serial Number:	87173301	PUREALIGN
Registration Number:	4919376	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129122915

Email: trademark@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: H. Straat Tenney

Address Line 1: Church Street Station, P.O. Box 1470
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-1470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1510090.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Straat Tenney
SIGNATURE:	/HST/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0238

900449600

Total Attachments: 3

source=Klone Lab to KLFF assignment#page1.tif

source=Klone Lab to KLFF assignment#page2.tif

source=Miscellaneous Statement to Assignment of#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0239

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Klone Labs, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Klone"), is the owner of various trademarks and their corresponding registrations and applications, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, of even date herewith, KLFF, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("KLFF"), is desirous of acquiring said rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Klone does hereby assign unto KLFF all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and the goodwill of the business in the goods or services in respect of which the Marks are or have been used and the registrations thereof, together with all accrued causes of action for infringement or misappropriation thereof.

Dated: November 2016

KLONE LAB, LLC

Stanley Rosenzweig, Manager

AM 59443099.1 2156771v3/17108-9

EXECUTION COPY

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks	Reg. No. / App. No. (if applicable)
REVITALIGNRX	US Reg. No. 4507476
	Canada App. No. 1613902
	Japan Reg. No. 5599162
REVITALIGN	US App. No. 87173297
	EU App. No. 015881154
	Japan App. No. T2016-105546
PUREALIGNRX	US App. No. 86448049
PUREALIGN	US App. No. 87173301
	EU App. No. 015881196
	Japan App. No. T2016-105549
SPIRIT, BODY, MIND & SOLES	US App. No. 87173307
	EU App. No. 015881221
	Japan App. No. T2016-105550
	US Reg. No. 4919376
E	
KLONE LAB	

AM 59443099.1 2156771v3/17108-9

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0241

Miscellaneous Statement to Assignment of:

Reg. No. 4507476

Reg. No. 5377030

Reg. No. 4919376

Reg. No. 5186919

Ser. No. 87173297

Ser. No. 87173301

RECORDED: 05/06/2018

KLFF, LLC is the successor to Klone Lab, LLC's business to which the subject trademark applications and registrations pertain.

Please also note that while U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5377030 is not specifically listed on the assignment, this registration was originally part of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 87173297 REVITALIGN for "footwear; insoles; socks; clothing, namely, t-shirts, shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, pants, sweatpants, shorts, skirts, jackets, coats, vests, underwear, undergarments, bodysuits, leotards, tights, leggings, leg warmers, crop pants" in Class 25, filed on September 16, 2016 (the "'297 Application"). Specifically, the '297 Application was divided on October 25, 2017, eleven months after the assignment. A Statement of Use was filed for "clothing; insoles; socks" for the new Application Serial No. 87976203 – which is now U.S. Registration No. 5377030. Therefore, U.S. Reg. No. 5377030 was assigned prior to the filing of the request to divide and the ownership records should be updated, along with the '297 Application. The '297 Application is still pending for "clothing, namely, t-shirts, shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, pants, sweatpants, shorts, skirts, jackets, coats, vests, underwear, undergarments, bodysuits, leotards, tights, leggings, leg warmers, crop pants."

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0242